
FAN KOLMIKVÕISTLUSE PROTOKOLL

3 ETAPP
Tallinna Spordihall
8.04.2014

T - N (2003-2004) 60m tj 10.50m/6.50m/50cm
Finaal eeljooks

1. Ksenija Oleinik 30.01.03 10,20 10,32 Audentese SK 10
2. Kirke Rebane 25.09.03 10,55 10,78 Audentese SK 8
3. Liisa-Maria Lusti 22.08.04 10,65 10,65 Audentese SK 7
4. Maiken Lipp 28.02.03 10,79 11,04 Nõmme KJK 6
5. Mona Linda Sikkal 11.04.03 11,04 Audentese SK
6. Elisabeth Pihela 15.03.04 11,08 Audentese SK
7. Anete Randma 07.04.03 11,25 SK Fortis 5
8. Rosanna Veskimägi 28.11.03 11,37 Nõmme KJK 4
9. Grete Berendsen 20.01.03 11,44 Audentese SK
10. Miia Kaare 04.03.05 11,78 Audentese SK
11. Gerda Lisette Priisalm 2003. 11,93 Nõmme KJK 3
12. Kerly Kallas 04.12.03 11,95 Audentese SK
13. Laura Mõik 08.07.03 12,43 SK Fortis 2
14. Anette Jõgisalm 15.08.03 12,56 Nõmme KJK
15. Lisanne Verlin 2004. 12,76 SK Fortis 1
16. Helis Lisette Kähari 31.01.04 13,37 SK Fortis
17. Kady Victoria Kuldma 2004. 13,42 Nõmme KJK
18. Elisabeth Lauri 17.04.04 13,95 SK Fortis
19. Kertu Viljak 13.01.04 14,25 SK Fortis
20. Marta Piits 21.07.04 14,77 SK Fortis
21. Stella Saskia Tõldsepp 02.09.03 15,19 SK Fortis
22. Kelly Karma 2004. 15,69 Nõmme KJK

Punktid:
Audentese SK 25p.
Nõmme KJK 13p.
SK Fortis 8p.

T - N Hoota kolmik

1. Mari-Ann Meimer 17.03.03 6.28 Audentese SK 10
2. Anna Maria Millend 01.04.04 6.09 Audentese SK 8
3. Elisabeth Pihela 15.03.04 5.91 Audentese SK 7
4. Anna Tammet 09.02.03 5.90 Audentese SK
5. Maiken Lipp 28.02.03 5.83 Nõmme KJK 6
6. Ksenija Oleinik 30.01.03 5.77 Audentese SK
7. Hella Tõnts 2004. 5.74 Nõmme KJK 5
8. Miia Kaare 04.03.05 5.72 Audentese SK
9. Kerly Kallas 04.12.03 5.54 Audentese SK
10. Grete Berendsen 20.01.03 5.50 Audentese SK
11. Gerda-Lisette Priisalm 2003. 5.38 Nõmme KJK 4
12. Margaret Karp 08.04.03 5.32 SK Fortis 3
13. Laura Mõik 08.07.03 5.18 SK Fortis 2
14. Helis Lisette Kähari 31.01.04 5.13 SK Fortis 1
15. Anete Randma 07.04.03 5.12 SK Fortis
16. Marian Müürsepp 11.12.04 5.11 SK Fortis
17. Angelina Gritsovets 11.04.03 5.10 Audentese SK
18. Mairiin Kask 14.07.03 4.94 SK Fortis
19. Maarja-Leena Parktal 12.11.04 4.87 SK Fortis
20. Epp Kallikivi 15.03.03 4.84 SK Fortis



21. Kertu Viljak 13.01.04 4.82 SK Fortis
22. Marta Piits 21.07.04 4.63 SK Fortis
23. Elisabeth Lauri 17.04.04 4.56 SK Fortis
24. Kelly Karma 4.44 Nõmme KJK

Punktid:
Audentese SK 25p.
Nõmme KJK 15p.
SK Fortis 6p.

T - N 150m

1. Anna Tammet 09.02.03 22,36 Audentese SK 10
2. Mari-Anna Meimer 17.03.03 22,62 Audentese SK 8
3. Liisa-Maria Lusti 22.08.04 22,96 Audentese SK 7
4. Kirke Rebane 25.09.03 23,77 Audentese SK
5. Hella Tõnts 2004. 23,86 Nõmme KJK 6
6. Annabel Prodel 29.04.03 24,24 Audentese SK
7. Angelina Gritsovets 11.04.03 24,30 Audentese SK
8. Anna-Maria Millend 01.04.04 24,42 Audentese SK
9. Rosanna Veskimägi 28.11.03 24,63 Nõmme KJK 5
10. Margaret Karp 08.04.03 24,93 SK Fortis 4
11. Marian Müürsepp 11.12.04 24,93 SK Fortis 3
12. Lisanne Verlin 02.12.04 15,65 SK Fortis 2
13. Kady Victoria Kuldma 2004. 26,94 Nõmme KJK 1
14. Anette Jõgisalu 01.10.04 16,97 Nõmme KJK

Stella Saskia Tõldsepp 02.09.03 DQ-163,3 SK Fortis

Punktid:
Audentese SK 25p.
Nõmme KJK 12p.
SK Fortis 9p.

P-N (2003-2004) 60m tj 11m/6.75m/50cm
Finaal Eeljooks

1. Mark Schönberg 23.08.04 10,82 11,14 Audentese SK 10
2. Egil Ikkonen 05.08.03 10,94 11,28 Audentese SK 8
3. Mattias Joosep Mõis 20.08.04 11,07 11,25 SK Fortis 7
4. Mathias Hain 21.06.03 11,12 11,29 SK Fortis 6
5. Kevin Arumäe 26.01.03 11,30 Audentese SK 5
6. Sven-Marti Pajuri 15.02.04 11,60 SK Fortis 4
7. Marko Unt 29.04.04 11,71 Audentese SK
8. Tobias Tääli 04.04.04 11,94 SK Fortis
9. Kevin Kiviväli 29.12.03 12,02 Audentese SK
10. Roberto Kallo 2005. 12,23 Nõmme KJK 3
11. Andre Künnapas 16.06.04 12,26 SK Fortis
12. Madis Kärner 17.08.04 12,32 SK Fortis
13. Kristo Puman 07.11.03 12,50 Nõmme KJK 2
14. Kevin Kamm 26.11.04 12,64 Nõmme KJK 1
15. Oliver Veltmann 14.02.06 12,67 Audentese SK
16. Ats Andreas Prangli 25.05.04 12,68 SK Fortis
17. Erik Pajuväli 28.02.04 12,87 SK Fortis

Punktid:
Audentese SK 23p.
SK Fortis 17p.
Nõmme KJK 6p.



P-N Hoota kolmik

1. Mark Schönberg 23.08.04 5.61 Audentese SK 10
2. Karl Eerik Kala 09.07.03 5.40 Audentese SK 8
3. Mattias Joosep Mõis 20.08.04 5.34 SK Fortis 7
4. Andi Olop 29.12.03 5.26 SK Fortis 6
5. Sven-Marti Pajuri 15.02.04 5.25 SK Fortis 5
6. Tobias Tälli 04.04.04 5.22 SK Fortis
7. Kristo Puman 07.11.03 5.13 Nõmme KJK 4
8. Erik Pajuväli 28.02.04 5.09 SK Fortis
9. Konstantin Murõtsev 23.05.04 5.08 Audentese SK 3
10. Kevin Kamm 26.11.04 4.99 Nõmme KJK 2
11. Joosep Mark Oppi 25.05.05 4.93 Audentese SK
12. Oliver Veltmann 14.02.06 4.89 Audentese SK
13. Kevin Kiviväli 29.12.03 4.81 Audentese SK
14. Alar Reiljan 28.05.04 4.78 Nõmme KJK 1

Punktid:
Audentese SK 21p.
SK Fortis 18p.
Nõmme KJK 7p.

P-N 150m

1. Andi Olop 29.12.03 23,43 SK Fortis 10
2. Mathias Hain 21.06.03 23,55 SK Fortis 8
3. Egil Ikkonen 05.08.03 23,75 Audentese SK 7
4. Karl Eerik Kala 09.07.03 24,05 Audentese SK 6
5. Kevin Arumäe 26.01.03 24,43 Audentese SK 5
6. Marko Unt 29.04.04 24,59 Audentese SK
7. Roberto Kallio 2005. 25,13 Nõmme KJK 4
8. Ats Andreas Prangli 25.05.04 25,21 SK Fortis 3
9. Madis Kärner 17.08.04 25,93 SK Fortis
10. Joosep Mark Oppi 25.04.05 26,87 Audentese SK
11. Alar Reiljan 28.05.04 26,96 Nõmme KJK 2
12. Andre Künnapas 16.06.04 17,42 SK Fortis

Punktid:
SK Fortis 21p.
Audentese SK 18p.
Nõmme KJK 6p.

Teatejooks 4 poissi+4 tüdrukut
1. Audentese SK 10p.
2. Nõmme KJK 7p.
3. SK Fortis 5p.

T - V (2001-2002) 60m 
Finaal Eeljooks

1. Brigitta Tamsar 01.02.01 8,30 8,28 Nõmme KJK 10
2. Jennifer Pavlov 2001. 8,37 8,36 Nõmme KJK 8
3. Rebeca Riisna 22.04.01 8,87 8,83 Audentese SK 7
4. Lilian Turban 25.09.01 8,87 8,81 Nõmme KJK 6
5. Kertu Heil 03.01.01 8,90 Audentese SK 5
6. Jennifer Ruumet 14.02.01 9,00 Audentese SK 4
7. Greta-Liisa Vahtra 12.08.01 9,01 Nõmme KJK
8. Ann Mari Kivimägi 01.04.01 9,03 SK Fortis 3
9. Triina Järvet 28.05.02 9,15 Audentese SK



10. Mia Marii Märks 24.05.02 9,22 SK Fortis 2
11. Eneli Veltmann 09.01.02 9,23 Audentese SK
12. Ketlin Pärn 26.02.01 9,30 Nõmme KJK
13. Rhea Kõivutalu 02.09.02 9,30 SK Fortis 1
14. Triinu Liis Mätlik 23.10.02 9,56 Audentese SK
15. Laursa-Marii Tammiste 18.06.02 9,60 SK Fortis
16. Eva-Maria Müür 06.06.02 9,60 Nõmme KJK
17. Kelly Kallas 23.11.02 9,76 Audentese SK
18. Anita Petuhh 15.07.02 9,78 Audentese SK
19. Triinu Lamp 20.11.02 9,84 Audentese SK
20. Piia Jõgisalu 07.09.01 9,92 Nõmme KJK
21. Maria Aksiim 17.09.02 10,24 SK Fortis
22. Grete Olde 26.04.02 10,01 Nõmme KJK

Punktid:
Nõmme KJK 24p.
Audenetse SK 16p.
SK Fortis 6p.

T - V Kolmikhüpe

1. Johanna Soover 19.04.01 10.14 Audentese SK 10
2. Kristiine Rõbatšjonok 30.03.01 9.53 Audentese SK 8
3. Jennifer Ruumet 14.02.01 9.31 Audentese SK 7
4. Ann Mari Kivimägi 01.04.01 9.12 SK Fortis 6
5. Valeria Kalimulina 20.08.01 9.04 Audentese SK
6. Anna  Kriger 01.06.01 9.00 Audentese SK
7. Kertu Heil 03.01.01 8.93 Audentese SK
8. Laura-Marii Tammiste 18.06.02 8.77 SK Fortis 5
9. Liis Grete Atonen 20.05.01 8.67 Audentese SK
10. Ketriin Kolk 26.01.01 8.36 Audentese SK
11. Klaarika Tabbun 30.06.01 8.35 SK Fortis 4
12. Triinu-Liis Mätlik 23.10.02 8.32 Audentese SK
13. Triine Marie Land 12.11.02 8.28 SK Fortis
14. Brigitta Lees 2001. 8.26 SK Fortis
15. Susanna Antsmäe 08.02.02 8.23 Audentese SK
16. Laura Volmer 2001. 8.21 Nõmme KJK 3
17. Rhea Kõivutalu 02.09.02 8.02 SK Fortis
18. Eva Margareta Päts 12.10.01 7.99 Nõmme KJK 2
19. Ann Uus 31.01.01 7.92 SK Fortis
20. Stella Reinumägi 2002. 7.70 Nõmme KJK 1
21. Grete Olde 26.04.02 7.65 Nõmme KJK
22. Marie Aliid Vabaorg 16.10.02 7.juuni SK Fortis

Punktid:
Audentese SK 25p.
SK Fortis 15p.
Nõmme KJK 6p.

T - V 150m

1. Jennifer Pavlov 2001. 20,35 Nõmme KJK 10
2. Brigitta Tamsar 01.02.01 20,47 Nõmme KJK 8
3. Rebeca Riisna 22.04.01 22,25 Audentese SK 7
4. Johanna Soover 19.04.01 22,33 Audentese SK 6
5. Lilian Turban 25.09.01 22,35 Nõmme KJK 5
6. Anna Kriger 01.06.01 22,51 Audentese SK 4
7. Greta Liisa Vahtra 12.08.01 22,51 Nõmme KJK



8. Eneli Veltmann 09.10.02 22,57 Audentese SK
9. Laura Volmer 2001. 22,66 Nõmme KJK
10. Triine Marie Land 12.11.02 22,75 SK Fortis 3
11. Triina Järvet 28.05.02 23,18 Audentese SK
12. Mia Marii Märks 24.05.02 23,18 SK Fortis 2
13. Brigitta Lees 2001. 23,19 SK Fortis 1
14. Stella Reinumägi 2002. 23,38 Nõmme KJK
15. Liis Grete Atonen 20.05.01 23,50 Audentese SK
16. Ketriin Kolk 26.01.01 23,53 Audentese SK
17. Ketlin Pärn 26.02.01 23,87 Nõmme KJK
18. Kelly Kallas 23.11.02 23,91 Audentese SK
19. Anita Petuhh 15.07.02 25,12 Audentese SK

Punktid:
Nõmme KJK 23p.
Audentese SK 17p.
SK Fortis 6p.

P - V (2001-2002) 60m 
Finaal Eeljooks

1. Peeter Alver 12.07.01 7,78 7,78 Nõmme KJK 10
2. Ken-Mark Minkovski 13.10.01 7,90 8,01 SK Fortis 8
3. Peeter Theodor Tiitson 18.07.01 8,31 8,37 SK Fortis 7
4. Daniel Kedrov 24.02.01 8,64 8,69 Audentese SK 6
5. Arne Antov 20.05.02 8,76 Nõmme KJK 5
6. Otto Kase 01.09.01 8,88 Audentese SK 4
7. Hannes Kolk 19.08.02 8,91 Nõmme KJK 3
8. Tevian Thomson 25.05.02 8,94 Audentese SK 2
9. Nikita Dronov 25.04.02 8,98 Audentese SK
10. Sander Salu 07.01.01 9,05 SK Fortis 1
11. Tony Ats Tamm 04.02.02 9,16 Audentese SK
12. Kristjan Rattassepp 30.04.02 9,29 Audentese SK
13. Ron-Jonas Verlin 23.09.02 9,75 SK Fortis
14. Hardi Nurmse 20.08.02 9,77 Audentese SK
15. Knut Sakkeus 04.01.02 9,82 Nõmme KJK
16. Jüri Saluste 27.06.02 10,03 Audentese SK
17. Henri Pihelgas 03.05.02 10,26 Nõmme KJK

Punktid:
Nõmme KJK 18p.
SK Fortis 16p.
Audentese SK 12p.

P-V Kolmikhüpe

1. Igor Andrejev 02.08.01 10.59 Audentese SK 10
2. Daniil Topkin 17.09.01 10.45 Audentese SK 8
3. Otto Kase 01.09.01 9.27 Audentese SK 7
4. Taavi Tender 16.02.01 9.02 Audentese SK
5. Sander Salu 07.01.01 8.96 SK Fortis 6
6. Tony Ats Tamm 04.02.02 8.88 Audentese SK
7. Andreas Laksberg 16.04.02 8.87 SK Fortis 5
8. Robert Lee 28.09.01 8.83 Nõmme KJK 4
9. Steven Salmistu 08.01.01 8.46 Audentese SK
10. Karl Sander Vinkel 23.06.01 8.41 SK Fortis 3
11. Kaspar Salvet 23.03.02 8.22 SK Fortis
12. Knut Sakkeus 04.01.02 7.99 Nõmme KJK 2
13. Axel Mart Sepp 28.11.01 7.89 SK Fortis



14. Nikita Dronov 25.04.02 7.87 Audentese SK
15. Jüri Saluste 27.06.02 7.66 Audentese SK
16. Ron-Jonas Verlin 23.09.02 7.55 SK Fortis
17. Allan Kustav Raudsepp 23.10.02 7.55 SK Fortis
18. Henri Pihelgas 03.05.02 7.33 Nõmme KJK 1

Punktid:
Audentese SK 25p.
SK Fortis 14p.
Nõmme KJK 7p.

P-V 150m

1. Peeter Alver 12.07.01 18,92 Nõmme KJK 10
2. Ken-Mark Minkovski 13.10.01 18,92 SK Fortis 8
3. Igor Andrejev 02.08.01 20,17 Audentese SK 7
4. Deniel Kedrov 24.02.01 21,22 Audentese SK 6
5. Tevian Thomson 25.05.02 21,30 Audentese SK 5
6. Arne Antov 20.05.02 21,42 Nõmme KJK 4
7. Andreas Laksberg 16.04.02 21,43 SK Fortis 3
8. Hannes Kolk 19.08.02 21,64 Nõmme KJK 2
9. Markus Jonathan Mõis 17.01.01 22,53 Audentese SK
10. Kristjan Rattasepp 30.04.02 22,86 Audentese SK
11. Steven Salmistu 08.01.01 22,96 Audentese SK
12. Robert Lee 28.09.01 23,17 Nõmme KJK
13. Erik Reinumägi 2002. 23,47 Nõmme KJK
14. Allan Kustav Raudsepp 23.10.02 23,66 SK Fortis 1
15. Axel Mart Sepp 2001. 23,89 SK Fortis
16. Kaspar Salvet 23.03.02 23,99 SK Fortis

Punktid:
Audentese SK 18p.
Nõmme KJK 16p.
SK Fortis 12p.

Teatejooks 4 poissi+4 tüdrukut
1. SK Fortis 10p.
2. Audentese SK 7p.
3. Nõmme KJK 5p.

III ETAPI KOKKUVÕTE:

Audentese SK 267p.
Nõmme KJK 165p.
SK Fortis 163p.

ÜLDKOKKUVÕTE

1. Audentese SK 751,5p.
2. Nõmme KJK 531p.
3. SK Fortis 530,5p.

Peakohtunik: Hannes Randaru


